Schedule of Charges and Rates

Service Charges

service fees/charges are non-refundable

Activation fee	\$25
Customer deposit (refundable)	\$150
Residential water tap	\$1,200
Commercial water tap	Fee based on installation expense
State highway road bore	Fee based on current rate charged by contractor
Sewer tap fee	\$1,200
Reconnect fee (for non-payment)	\$50
After hours (emergency only)	\$75
Return payment fee	\$30
Tampering fee	\$100
Damaged lock	\$15
Damaged meter	Fee based on repair costs
Meter testing fee	\$60
Meter recheck fee	\$20
Sale of water/ Hydrant use fee	Water fee based on current water rate / \$15 use fee

Wastewater Charges

Pretreatment testing fee Fee based on current lab rates

Fire Protection Service

Rate 1 – Industrial	\$250 - monthly availability fee
Rate 2 – Inside	\$50 - monthly availability fee
Rate 3 – Outside	\$100- monthly availability fee

Water supplied under this schedule shall be used only for fire extinguishing purposes. No one, emergency personnel included, has the authority to use a hydrant for any other purpose without first contacting Decatur Water System for approval. A monthly fire protection fee shall apply to customers having fire protection sprinkler systems and internal system fire hydrants.

TOWN OF DECATUR

Water Rates

RATE 1: RESIDENTIAL INSIDE CORPORTATE LIMITS WITH SEWER:

0-1,500 gallons consumed -----Minimum \$21.59

Over 1,500 gallons consumed -----\$6.05 per 1,000 gallons

RATE 2: RESIDENTIAL OUTSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS

0-1,500 gallons consumed -----Minimum \$24.99

Over 1,500 gallons consumed -----\$7.59 per 1,000 gallons

RATE 3: RESIDENTIAL INSIDE CORPORTATE LIMITS - NO SEWER

0-1,500 gallons consumed -----Minimum \$21.59

Over 1,500 gallons consumed -----\$6.77 per 1,000 gallons

RATE 4: COMMERCIAL INSIDE CORPORTATE LIMITS

0-1,500 gallons consumed -----Minimum \$23.86

Over 1,500 gallons consumed -----\$7.59 per 1,000 gallons

RATE 5: COMMERCIAL OUTSIDE CORPORTATE LIMITS

0-1,500 gallons consumed -----Minimum \$29.55

Over 1,500 gallons consumed -----\$8.49 per 1,000 gallons

RATE 6:2 INCH METER INSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS

0-7,000 gallons consumed -----Minimum \$80.67

Over 7,000 gallons consumed -----\$7.59 per 1,000 gallons

RATE 7:2 INCH METER OUTSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS

0-7,000 gallons consumed -----Minimum \$80.67

Over 7,000 gallons consumed-----\$8.49 per 1,000 gallons

RATE 8:1 & 1 ½ INCH METERS

0-1,500 gallons consumed -----Minimum \$46.58

Over 1,500 gallons consumed -----\$7.59 per 1,000 gallons

RATE 9: LOW USE INDUSTRIAL (*LESS THAN 250,000 PER MONTH AVERAGE)

0-110,000 gallons consumed-----\$954.43

Over 110,000 gallons consumed-----\$6.55 per 1,000 gallons

RATE 10: INDUSTRIAL (*BETWEEN 250,000 – 500,000 PER MONTH AVERAGE)

0-180,000 gallons consumed---Minimum \$954.43

Over 180,000 gallons consumed----\$6.55 per 1,000 gallons

RATE 11: HIGH USE INDUSTRIAL (*MORE THAN 500,000 PER MONTH AVERAGE)

0-180,000 gallons consumed-----\$935.34

Over 180,000 gallons consumed-----\$6.42 per 1,000 gallons

RATE 12: RESIDENTIAL EAST OF BLOWOFF AT AUB CONNECTION

0-1,500 gallons consumed -----Minimum \$29.45

Over 1,500 gallons consumed -----\$9.82

*Qualifying industries shall consume these average gallons per month for twelve months based on consumption from January thru December of the previous year.

TOWN OF DECATUR

Sewer Rates

RATE 1: RESIDENTIAL INSIDE CORPORATE LIMIT	RATE 1:	RESIDENTIAL	INSIDE	CORPORATE LIMITS
--	---------	-------------	--------	-------------------------

0-1,500 gallons consumed------Minimum \$19.11

Over 1,500 gallons consumed-----\$6.84 per 1,000 gallons

RATE 2: RESIDENTIAL OUTSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS:

0-1,500 gallons consumed------Minimum \$23.60

Over 1,500 gallons consumed-----\$7.54 per 1,000 gallons

RATE 3: COMMERCIAL---INSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS:

0-1,500 gallons consumed------Minimum \$ 21.36

1,500 --- 25,000 gallons consumed-----\$ 6.93 per 1,000 gallons

Over 25,000 gallons consumed-----\$ 6.84 per 1,000 gallons

RATE 4: COMMERCIAL----OUTSIDE CORPORATE LIMITS

0-1,500 gallons consumed------Minimum \$29.23

1,500-25,000 gallons consumed-----\$9.57 per 1,000 gallons

25,000-50,000 gallons consumed----- \$7.19 per 1,000 gallons

Over 50,000 gallons consumed-----\$6.84 per 1,000 gallons

RATE 5: COMMERCIAL 2-INCH WATER METER

0-7,000 gallons consumed------Minimum \$57.33

7,000-25,000 gallons consumed-----\$6.08 per 1,000 gallons

Over 25,000 gallons consumed-----\$5.97 per 1,000 gallons

RATE 6: INDUSTRIAL

\$5.97 per 1,000 gallons consumed

RATE 7: HIGH USE INDUSTRIAL (*Over 500,000 PER MONTH AVERAGE)

\$5.85 per 1,000 gallons consumed

^{*}Qualifying industries shall consume these average gallons per month for twelve months based on consumption from January thru December of the previous year.